

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33680/2013

GURMEET PAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2997 of 2014
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36660 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3826 of 2014
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Upasana Nath,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri,Adv.
Mr. Rohit sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpa Dutta,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Imran Ahmad Abbasi,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahali,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 33680/2013

The Learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel
for the respondent No.2 are present.

..2/-

Item No. 81

- 2 -

The Learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 seeks and is granted
four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1 but no one has
entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C)Nos. 2997/2014 & 3826/2014

None appears.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the
respondents.

SLP(C)No.36660/2013

The Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel

for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 are present.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 6. She seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 has stated that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent No.4 within a weeks' time and file proof. The Ld. Counsel for the said respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.

The other respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 23.7.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)
|Registrar

|
|