

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33680/2013

GURMEET PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36660/2013

SLP(C) No. 2997/2014

SLP(C) No. 3826/2014

SLP(C) No. 8431/2014

SLP(C) No. 31833/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Rajat Kapoor,adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Ms.Nandani Gupta,adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Gagan Gupta,adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.33680/2013 & 3826/2014

The office report is that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit which is defective. Id.counsel shall within a period of three weeks rectify the defects, whatever have been found in the said affidavit failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. The respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

SLP(C) No.36660/2013

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1,2 & 4-6 have already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent No.3 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) No.2997/2014

The office report is that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit which is defective. Id.counsel shall within a period of three weeks rectify the defects, whatever have been found in the said affidavit failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. The respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 4, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The office report proceeds to state that although by order dated 16.12.2014 of this Court, three weeks time as last chance was given to the Id.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.3, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C)No.8431/2014

The office report states that although by order dated 16.12.2014 of this Court, three weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 5 & 6, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.31833/2014

The respondent Nos.1,2,9,13 & 14 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

The respondent No.26 has already filed the counter affidavit which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of three weeks rectify the defects, whatever have been found in the said affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 5,12,13,15,16, 20,22-24 & 28, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

List again on 13.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**