

SECTION IV B Ch. Matter  
Listed on. 01.12.2015  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 8431 OF  
2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Parmod Kumar ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 05.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed, as a last chance, to supply the correct particulars of concerned Trial Court for effecting service upon respondent nos. 5 and 6 within a period of three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the fresh particulars of concerned High Court in respect of Respondent No. 5 & 6 with stipulated time. However, counsel for the petitioner has on 29.10.2015 filed fresh address of concerned trial in respect of Respondent No. 5 & 6 which is barred by 64 days and counsel has not an application of condonation of delay in filing the same.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of respondent nos. 5 & 6.

The revised office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this the 30th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1 Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Advocate.  
221, C.K. Daphtary Block,

Lawyers Chambers, Tilak Lane,  
Supreme Court of India

2. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate.  
133, New Lawyers Chamber,  
Supreme Court of India
3. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.  
312, M. C. Setalvad,  
Lawyers Chamber,  
Supreme Court of India
4. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate.  
126, (Old) Lawyers Chamber,  
Supreme Court of India

neeraj/chetan

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR