

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8431/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 3769/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PARMOD KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep D. Das, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in complying with the office report is condoned.
Registry to issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 5 & 6
and take appropriate steps.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.12.03
11:14:58 IST
Reason:

[RASHI GUPTA]

[SUMAN JAIN]

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER