

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33680/2013

GURMEET PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3826/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters, the respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to cure the defects in the counter affidavit in spite of last chance

.....2

granted. Therefore, the counter affidavit filed by him on behalf of the respondent No.1 is taken off the record. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB