

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8431/2014

PARMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31833/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mehak Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.
M/s. Sampa Nath, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8431/2014

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 but no one has entered appearance.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

...contd. 2/-

SLP(C) No. 31833/2014

Counter affidavit has already been filed in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 9 and 26.

Learned Counsel failed to file the counter affidavit in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 and 14.

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 12, 15, 16, 20, 22, 23, 24 and 28 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 10 and 19 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is required to furnish fresh address and take fresh steps in respect of Respondent No. 27.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is required to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of other unserved respondents.

List again on 18.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar