

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on. 23.8.2016
Court No.R-2
Item No.21

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 2997 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jitender Kumar ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 13.7.2016 along with connected matter when inter alia the following order was passed :-

" SLP(C) No. 2997/2014

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the petitioner.

List again on 23.8.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate has on 22.7.2016 filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance on behalf of petitioner as the erstwhile, Advocate has expired.

Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of all the 4 respondents.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Y.P Dhingra, Adv.
2. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
3. Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj