

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 10.11.2016  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.R-2  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.32

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 31833 OF  
2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jitender Kumar ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the  
Ld. Registrar on 13.7.2016 when inter alia the following  
order was passed :-

" SLP(C) No. 31833/2014

The office report indicates that  
although by order dated 18.4.2016 of this  
Court four weeks time as last chance was  
given to the Learned Counsel for the  
petitioner to take fresh steps for the  
service of notice to the unserved  
respondents, yet he has not done the  
needful within the period stipulated in  
the order. Viewed in that context, the  
matter shall be processed for listing  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for  
further future directions. Await orders.  
List thereafter."

The matter above mentioned was again listed before  
the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) on 2.9.2016 when the Court  
was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Learned counsel for the petitioner is  
granted 2 four weeks' time to do the  
needful failing which the special leave  
petition shall stand dismissed without  
further reference to the Court."

It is submitted that Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,  
Counsel for the petitioner has on 26.9.2016 filed

Affidavit of Dasti service alongwith Trial Court report stating therein that in respect of 4, 7, 8, 11, 17, 18, 21, 25 the petitioner has not been able to serve due to change of address of respondent/ not residing at given address. In respect of respondent Nos. 6 and 29 notice has been served.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 28.9.2016 filed I.A for deletion of the name of respondent No. 27 but the same is defective for the reason that copies of the I.A not served on Mr. Gagan Gupta, S. Bhowmick, Ashok Mathur and Sajith P. Advocates and Title of I.A is incomplete. Letter to advocate has been issued.

It is further submitted that service report, for Trial Court has been received on 30.9.2016 in respect of respondent No. 3 stating therein that the notice has been issued on father of respondent No. 3.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent nos. 4, 7, 8, 11, 17-18, 21, 25 and 27.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
2. Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.
3. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
4. Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
5. Mr. Ashok Mathru, Adv.
6. Mr. Sajith P. Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj