

Hitem No.19 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31833/2014

JITENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report states that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of name of respondent No.27 from the array of the parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Item No.19 2

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 7,8,11 and 17

but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

the respondent Nos. 4,18,21 and 25.

List again on 25.1.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG